
GIRLS 9-10
50 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Glisovich, Danielle 28.26 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
2 Kyle, Maria 28.34 2009 IN Mid-States Quadrangular 1/10/2009 10
3 Lettera, Paige 28.56 2011 IN CSC Fall Frenzy Invita 11/4/2011 10
4 Ruiz, Ashlin 28.85 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group Chmp 3/14/2008 10
5 Kyle, Emma 29.05 2009 IL Holly Jolly Swim Meet 12/5/2009 10
6 Benoit, Hailey 29.6 2014 IL SCT Winter Regional Chmp 2/28/2014 10
7 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 29.97 2017 ILCL KNAC Vs BDSC Summer 6/24/2017 10
7 Rinaldi, Madison 30.24 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 10
9 Hamilton, Caylee 30.27 2009 IL  Blue Devil Pentathlon 10/18/2009 10
10 Ligeza, Nicole 30.42 2002 IL Mid-season Chall 12/6/2002 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
100 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Glisovich, Danielle 1:01.18 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
2 Ruiz, Ashlin 1:01.81 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 10
3 Kyle, Maria 1:02.45 2009 IN Mid-States Quadrangular 1/10/2009 10
4 Lettera, Paige 1:02.46 2011 WI PX3/BDSC Fall Dual Mee 11/12/2011 10
5 Kyle, Emma 1:04.03 2009 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/20/2009 10
6 Vondra, Elise 1:04.63 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 10
7 Rinaldi, Madison 1:05.41 2008 IL COHO Winter Classic 2/17/2008 10
7 Benoit, Hailey 1:05.84 2014 WI Approved Carthage Camp 6/12/2014 10
9 Russell, Maia 1:06.18 2012 IL SCT Winter Regional Ch 2/24/2012 10
10 Grasty, Jessie 1:07.29 2006 IL CATS Classic 10/14/2006 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
200 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Lettera, Paige 2:12.71 2011 IN CSC Fall Frenzy Invita 11/4/2011 10
2 Ruiz, Ashlin 2:14.77 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group 3/14/2008 10
3 Glisovich, Danielle 2:15.19 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
4 Vondra, Elise 2:17.03 2008 IL BSC 29th Annual Mustan 11/7/2008 10
5 Rinaldi, Madison 2:19.01 2008 IL COHO Winter Classic 2/17/2008 10
6 Russell, Maia 2:19.62 2012 WI SSTY  A+ Sponsored by 2/3/2012 10
7 Kyle, Maria 2:22.46 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 10
7 Kyle, Emma 2:22.85 2009 IL Holly Jolly Swim Meet 12/5/2009 10
9 Benoit, Hailey 2:25.52 2014 IL SCY Speedo Age Group 3/13/2014 10
10 Jaszczur, Alexa 2:25.72 2012 IL SCT Winter Regional Ch 2/24/2012 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
500 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Lettera, Paige 5:57.63 2011 IN CSC Fall Frenzy Invita 11/4/2011 10
2 Vondra, Elise 5:59.09 2008 IL BSC 29th Annual Mustan 11/7/2008 10
3 Ruiz, Ashlin 6:03.80 2008 IL SCT Regional Champions 2/22/2008 10
4 Glisovich, Danielle 6:11.49 2011 WI Blue Devil-IL Blizzard 1/21/2011 10
5 Kyle, Emma 6:21.14 2009 IL SCT ISI Regional Champ 2/27/2009 10
6 Russell, Maia 6:25.25 2012  IL GA Super Teams 1/6/2012 10
7 Beaman, Abby 6:34.00 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/25/2022 10
7 Jaszczur, Alexa 6:35.22 2012  IL GA Super Teams 1/6/2012 10
9 Benoit, Hailey 6:40.78 2014 IL SCT Winter Regional Champ 2/28/2014 10
10 Mladenova, Emmy 6:40.81 2007 IL BDSC Blizzard 1/27/2007 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
1650 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Russell, Maia 22:32.93 2011 IL BSC 32nd Annual Mustan 11/18/2011 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
50 BACKSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Rinaldi, Madison 32.47 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 10
2 Kyle, Maria 33.08 2009 IN Mid-States Quadrangular 1/10/2009 10
3 Lettera, Paige 33.23 2011 IL SCT Scout Spooktacular 10/28/2011 10
4 Kyle, Emma 33.3 2009 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/20/2009 10
5 Glisovich, Danielle 33.55 2011 WI SSTY  A+ Sponsored by 2/4/2011 10
6 Ruiz, Ashlin 34.03 2008 IL SCT Regional Champions 2/22/2008 10
7 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 34.56 2017 ILCL BDSC Spring Intersqu 5/6/2017 10
8 Li, Maggie 34.62 2011 IL  GA Winter Regional Ch 2/25/2011 10
9 Pintescu, Julia 34.78 2016 ILOP BDSC/SWAQ Summer 7/23/2016 10
10 Oehlerking, Jessie 34.82 2014 IL SCT Winter Regional 2/28/2014 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS  9-10
100 BACKSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Rinaldi, Madison 1:08.81 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group Championship 3/14/2008 10
2 Ruiz, Ashlin 1:09.68 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group Championship 3/14/2008 10
3 Kyle, Emma 1:10.58 2009 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/20/2009 10
4 Lettera, Paige 1:11.18 2011 IL SCT Scout Spooktacular 10/28/2011 10
5 Kyle, Maria 1:12.41 2008 IL Patriot Games 08 12/19/2008 10
6 Glisovich, Danielle 1:12.93 2011 WI Blue Devil-IL Blizzard 1/21/2011 10
7 Li, Maggie 1:14.39 2011 IL MDWY Summer Regional 7/22/2011 10
8 Oehlerking, Jessie 1:15.74 2014 IL SCT Winter Regional 2/28/2014 10
9 Beaman, Abby 1:16.15 2022 IL Swimming Age Group Cha 3/13/2022 10
10 Funneman, Sophie 1:16.36 2020 IL BSC Winter Reg Champio 3/1/2020 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
200 BACKSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Hassemer, Emma 2:54.32 2006 IL Dual Meet with Dund 12/3/2006 9
2 Baelum, Nicole 3:00.42 2011 WI Blue Devil-IL Blizzard 1/21/2011 10
3 Xiao, Elaine 3:05.17 2010 IL SCT ISI Summer Regiona 7/23/2010 10
4 Kyle, Emma 3:06.91 2008 IL Scout Last Chance Time 2/15/2008 9
5 Mathews, Julia 3:11.26 2006 IL Dual Meet with Dund 12/3/2006 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
50 BREASTSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Glisovich, Danielle 36.87 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
2 Kyle, Emma 38.32 2009 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/20/2009 10
3 Barker, Carissa 38.82 2012  IL GA Super Teams 1/6/2012 10
4 Rinaldi, Madison 39.01 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 10
5 Travelstead, Lindsay 39.27 2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ 2/20/2009 10
6 Stolcers, Jennifer 39.36 2007 IL SCT Regional Champions 2/23/2007 10
7 Xiao, Elaine 40.08 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
8 Jaszczur, Alexa 40.09 2012 IL KNAC Fourth Annual Mus 1/28/2012 10
9 Kiriakopoulos, Lexi 40.33 2022 IL Swimming Age Group Cha 3/12/2022 10
10 Lettera, Paige 40.58 2011 IL SCT Scout Spooktacular 10/28/2011 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
100 BREASTSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Glisovich, Danielle 1:20.60 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
2 Kiriakopoulos, Lexi 1:24.42 2022 IL Swimming Age Group Cha 3/11/2022 10
3 Jaszczur, Alexa 1:24.75 2012 IL SCT Winter Regional Ch 2/24/2012 10
4 Travelstead, Lindsay 1:25.54 2009 IL NWISC Conference Champ 2/20/2009 10
5 Rinaldi, Madison 1:25.62 2007 IL NWISC IMX Challenge 12/15/2007 10
6 Stolcers, Jennifer 1:25.74 2007 IL BDSC Blizzard 1/27/2007 10
7 Beaman, Abby 1:25.88 2022 IL Swimming Age Group Cha 3/11/2022 10
8 Kyle, Emma 1:26.16 2009 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/20/2009 10
9 Xiao, Elaine 1:26.33 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
10 Lettera, Paige 1:26.42 2011 IL SCT Scout Spooktacular 10/28/2011 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
200 BREASTSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Xiao, Elaine 3:09.56 2011 IL NWISC Time Trial 2011 2/20/2011 10
2 Barker, Carissa 3:24.98 2011 WI PX3/BDSC Fall Dual Mee 11/12/2011 10
3 Baelum, Nicole 3:32.50 2010 IL SCT ISI Summer Regiona 7/23/2010 10
4 Aeverman, Addi 3:45.62 2018 WI BDSC Blue Devil Blizza 1/20/2018 10
5 Borelli, Maddy 3:56.11 2020 ILCL BDSC vs SCT 1/26/2020 9

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
50 BUTTERFLY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Ruiz, Ashlin 30.52 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 10
2 Rinaldi, Madison 30.83 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group Championship 3/14/2008 10
3 Lettera, Paige 31.12 2011 IL SCT Scout Spooktacular 10/28/2011 10
4 Hamilton, Caylee 32.24 2010 IL ISI SCY Age Grp Champs 3/12/2010 10
5 Benoit, Hailey 32.47 2014 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/18/2014 10
6 Glisovich, Danielle 32.77 2011 IL GA Super Teams 1/7/2011 10
7 Janis, Zoe 32.89 2020 ILOP Blue Devil Blizzard 1/19/2020 10
8 Vondra, Elise 32.93 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 10
9 Kyle, Maria 33.14 2008 IL Patriot Games 08 12/19/2008 10
10 Laudano, Kenzie 33.69 2005 IN WTSC Holiday Champs 11/18/2005 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
100 BUTTERFLY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Ruiz, Ashlin 1:08.21 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group Championship3/14/2008 10
2 Rinaldi, Madison 1:09.78 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group Championship3/14/2008 10
3 Vondra, Elise 1:10.99 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 10
4 Lettera, Paige 1:12.39 2011 IL SCT Scout Spooktacular 10/28/2011 10
5 Glisovich, Danielle 1:14.52 2011 IL  GA Winter Regional Ch 2/25/2011 10
6 Russell, Maia 1:15.64 2012 IL SCT Winter Regional Ch 2/24/2012 10
7 Benoit, Hailey 1:15.70 2014 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/18/2014 10
8 Li, Maggie 1:16.39 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
9 Hamilton, Caylee 1:17.16 2009 IL Barrington 30th Annual 11/6/2009 10
10 Grasty, Jessie 1:17.75 2006 IL CATS Classic 10/14/2006 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
100 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Rinaldi, Madison 1:11.87 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group Championship3/14/2008 10
2 Ruiz, Ashlin 1:12.03 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 10
3 Lettera, Paige 1:13.52 2011 IL MDWY Summer Regional 7/22/2011 10
4 Glisovich, Danielle 1:14.58 2010 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/10/2010 10
5 Kyle, Emma 1:14.63 2009 IL Barrington 30th Annual 11/6/2009 10
6 Beaman, Abby 1:15.87 2022 IL Swimming Age Group Cha 3/13/2022 10
7 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 1:15.92 2017 IL ILOP SWAQ BDSC Summer 7/23/2017 10
8 Benoit, Hailey 1:16.30 2014 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/18/2014 10
9 Jaszczur, Alexa 1:16.61 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 10
10 Li, Maggie 1:17.06 2011 IL  GA Winter Regional Ch 2/25/2011 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Rinaldi, Madison 2:32.23 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 10
2 Lettera, Paige 2:36.51 2011 IN CSC Fall Frenzy Invita 11/4/2011 10
3 Ruiz, Ashlin 2:37.18 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 10
4 Kyle, Maria 2:39.00 2009 IN Mid-States Quadrangular 1/10/2009 10
5 Vondra, Elise 2:39.37 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 10
6 Benoit, Hailey 2:41.14 2014 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/18/2014 10
7 Kyle, Emma 2:41.70 2009 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/20/2009 10
8 Glisovich, Danielle 2:41.82 2011 WI SSTY  A+ Sponsored by 2/4/2011 10
9 Li, Maggie 2:42.36 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 10
10 Jaszczur, Alexa 2:42.62 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 9-10
400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE
1 Russell, Maia 5:51.44 2012 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/20/2012 10

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period


